
Asking- $5,500,000

Building only Sale

Currently a Childcare Center

Building size-  17,926 sqft 

Lot size- 2.2  acres approx.

Year built- 2013

Current licensed capacity- 364

Neal Agrawal
972-804-0742

dfwneal@gmail.com
Crest Real Estate Advisors

7040 INDEPENDENCE PKWY
FRISCO, TX 75035

W W W . P R E S C H O O L E X C H A N G E . C O M

FOR
SALE

11 large Classrooms, Gym, Commercial Kitchen,

Office, Splash pad, large Playground with turf

Full frontage on Independence Pkwy

High Income Demographic area

Retail zoning with possible uses- Retail, Restaurant,

Office, Medical, Bank, Fitness Center, Community

Center & more

P R I M E  F R I S CO  LO C AT I O N
C H I L D C A R E  B U I L D I N G  FO R  S A L E

*Please do not contact or disturb the Childcare Operator/Tenant. Please schedule all tours/visits with  the Listing Agent.
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Demographic and Income Profile
7040 Independence Pkwy, Frisco, Texas, 75035 Prepared by Esri
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 33.13550

Longitude: -96.74939

Summary Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population 5,740 11,770 14,085 15,251
Households 1,652 3,123 3,768 4,098
Families 1,469 2,942 3,505 3,796
Average Household Size 3.47 3.77 3.74 3.72
Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,544 2,908 3,360 3,671
Renter Occupied Housing Units 108 215 408 427
Median Age 33.4 36.9 38.9 39.1

Trends: 2025-2030 Annual Rate Area State National
Population 1.60% 1.10% 0.42%
Households 1.69% 1.41% 0.64%
Families 1.61% 1.31% 0.54%
Owner HHs 1.79% 1.80% 0.91%
Median Household Income 0.75% 2.27% 2.53%

2025 2030
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
$15,000 - $24,999 20 0.5% 16 0.4%
$25,000 - $34,999 9 0.2% 7 0.2%
$35,000 - $49,999 54 1.4% 41 1.0%
$50,000 - $74,999 105 2.8% 89 2.2%
$75,000 - $99,999 224 5.9% 186 4.5%
$100,000 - $149,999 415 11.0% 357 8.7%
$150,000 - $199,999 569 15.1% 554 13.5%
$200,000+ 2,372 63.0% 2,848 69.5%

Median Household Income $220,512 $228,922
Average Household Income $262,992 $274,058
Per Capita Income $73,019 $76,597

Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 607 10.6% 544 4.6% 625 4.4% 689 4.5%
5 - 9 785 13.7% 1,092 9.3% 919 6.5% 882 5.8%
10 - 14 613 10.7% 1,542 13.1% 1,421 10.1% 1,216 8.0%
15 - 19 327 5.7% 1,313 11.2% 1,539 10.9% 1,442 9.5%
20 - 24 126 2.2% 523 4.4% 898 6.4% 1,059 6.9%
25 - 34 542 9.4% 555 4.7% 1,138 8.1% 1,823 12.0%
35 - 44 1,447 25.2% 2,250 19.1% 1,786 12.7% 1,528 10.0%
45 - 54 774 13.5% 2,474 21.0% 3,208 22.8% 3,168 20.8%
55 - 64 305 5.3% 804 6.8% 1,534 10.9% 2,097 13.7%

65 - 74 145 2.5% 423 3.6% 598 4.2% 790 5.2%
75 - 84 56 1.0% 216 1.8% 352 2.5% 445 2.9%

85+ 10 0.2% 35 0.3% 66 0.5% 112 0.7%
Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 4,282 74.6% 4,269 36.3% 3,942 28.0% 3,589 23.5%
Black Alone 258 4.5% 459 3.9% 539 3.8% 555 3.6%
American Indian Alone 34 0.6% 42 0.4% 39 0.3% 37 0.2%
Asian Alone 896 15.6% 6,078 51.6% 8,567 60.8% 10,034 65.8%
Pacific Islander Alone 3 0.1% 9 0.1% 10 0.1% 10 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 99 1.7% 183 1.6% 193 1.4% 200 1.3%
Two or More Races 168 2.9% 730 6.2% 795 5.6% 827 5.4%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 409 7.1% 686 5.8% 730 5.2% 767 5.0%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

October 22, 2025
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Demographic and Income Profile
7040 Independence Pkwy, Frisco, Texas, 75035 Prepared by Esri
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 33.13550

Longitude: -96.74939

Trends 2025-2030

Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

Area

State

USA

Population by Age

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

2025

2030

2025 Household Income

$150K - $199K
15.1%

$100K - $149K
11.0%

$75K - $99K
5.9%

$50K - $74K
2.8%

$25K - $34K
0.2%

$35K - $49K
1.4%

$15K - $24K
0.5%

$200K+
63.0%

2025 Population by Race

2025 Percent Hispanic Origin:5.2%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

October 22, 2025
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Demographic and Income Profile
7040 Independence Pkwy, Frisco, Texas, 75035 Prepared by Esri
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 33.13550

Longitude: -96.74939

Summary Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population 71,931 113,666 132,160 145,748
Households 24,767 37,657 43,920 48,786
Families 19,150 30,016 34,050 37,417
Average Household Size 2.90 3.02 3.01 2.98
Owner Occupied Housing Units 18,612 25,510 29,471 31,572
Renter Occupied Housing Units 6,154 12,147 14,449 17,214
Median Age 34.1 36.5 37.5 37.7

Trends: 2025-2030 Annual Rate Area State National
Population 1.98% 1.10% 0.42%
Households 2.12% 1.41% 0.64%
Families 1.90% 1.31% 0.54%
Owner HHs 1.39% 1.80% 0.91%
Median Household Income 1.98% 2.27% 2.53%

2025 2030
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 1,320 3.0% 1,279 2.6%
$15,000 - $24,999 857 2.0% 714 1.5%
$25,000 - $34,999 864 2.0% 729 1.5%
$35,000 - $49,999 1,788 4.1% 1,634 3.3%
$50,000 - $74,999 3,971 9.0% 3,870 7.9%
$75,000 - $99,999 3,773 8.6% 3,678 7.5%
$100,000 - $149,999 7,197 16.4% 7,415 15.2%
$150,000 - $199,999 6,773 15.4% 7,636 15.7%
$200,000+ 17,378 39.6% 21,830 44.7%

Median Household Income $163,009 $179,804
Average Household Income $199,340 $213,679
Per Capita Income $66,865 $72,297

Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 6,310 8.8% 6,352 5.6% 7,074 5.4% 7,739 5.3%
5 - 9 7,605 10.6% 9,644 8.5% 9,007 6.8% 8,990 6.2%
10 - 14 6,648 9.2% 11,420 10.0% 11,431 8.6% 10,573 7.3%
15 - 19 4,335 6.0% 9,804 8.6% 10,960 8.3% 10,862 7.5%
20 - 24 2,445 3.4% 6,168 5.4% 8,446 6.4% 9,341 6.4%
25 - 34 9,692 13.5% 10,715 9.4% 15,105 11.4% 20,842 14.3%
35 - 44 16,245 22.6% 20,579 18.1% 19,692 14.9% 18,431 12.6%
45 - 54 10,179 14.2% 20,109 17.7% 23,895 18.1% 24,473 16.8%
55 - 64 4,921 6.8% 10,231 9.0% 14,704 11.1% 18,836 12.9%

65 - 74 2,469 3.4% 5,499 4.8% 7,160 5.4% 9,463 6.5%
75 - 84 836 1.2% 2,586 2.3% 3,803 2.9% 4,865 3.3%

85+ 247 0.3% 559 0.5% 885 0.7% 1,331 0.9%
Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 49,653 69.0% 48,016 42.2% 44,957 34.0% 43,485 29.8%
Black Alone 5,527 7.7% 10,312 9.1% 12,180 9.2% 13,122 9.0%
American Indian Alone 322 0.4% 505 0.4% 497 0.4% 494 0.3%
Asian Alone 12,719 17.7% 41,999 36.9% 60,594 45.8% 73,377 50.3%
Pacific Islander Alone 33 0.0% 67 0.1% 74 0.1% 80 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 1,422 2.0% 2,866 2.5% 3,045 2.3% 3,330 2.3%
Two or More Races 2,256 3.1% 9,901 8.7% 10,813 8.2% 11,860 8.1%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 6,650 9.2% 10,304 9.1% 11,027 8.3% 12,188 8.4%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

October 22, 2025
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Demographic and Income Profile
7040 Independence Pkwy, Frisco, Texas, 75035 Prepared by Esri
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 33.13550

Longitude: -96.74939

Trends 2025-2030

Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

Area

State

USA

Population by Age

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

2025

2030

2025 Household Income

$75K - $99K
8.6%

$50K - $74K
9.0%

$100K - $149K
16.4%

$35K - $49K
4.1%

$25K - $34K
2.0%

$15K - $24K
2.0%

<$15K
3.0%

$150K - $199K
15.4%

$200K+
39.6%

2025 Population by Race

2025 Percent Hispanic Origin:8.3%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

October 22, 2025

©2025 Esri Page 4 of 6



Demographic and Income Profile
7040 Independence Pkwy, Frisco, Texas, 75035 Prepared by Esri
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 33.13550

Longitude: -96.74939

Summary Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population 233,321 335,341 368,021 391,656
Households 81,598 117,066 131,942 142,715
Families 62,780 89,393 96,798 102,836
Average Household Size 2.86 2.86 2.78 2.74
Owner Occupied Housing Units 59,836 73,819 80,856 84,800
Renter Occupied Housing Units 21,762 43,247 51,086 57,915
Median Age 34.6 36.6 37.5 38.0

Trends: 2025-2030 Annual Rate Area State National
Population 1.25% 1.10% 0.42%
Households 1.58% 1.41% 0.64%
Families 1.22% 1.31% 0.54%
Owner HHs 0.96% 1.80% 0.91%
Median Household Income 1.88% 2.27% 2.53%

2025 2030
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 4,539 3.4% 4,184 2.9%
$15,000 - $24,999 2,546 1.9% 2,122 1.5%
$25,000 - $34,999 3,390 2.6% 2,817 2.0%
$35,000 - $49,999 6,518 4.9% 5,905 4.1%
$50,000 - $74,999 13,522 10.2% 13,235 9.3%
$75,000 - $99,999 13,322 10.1% 13,327 9.3%
$100,000 - $149,999 24,587 18.6% 25,542 17.9%
$150,000 - $199,999 18,971 14.4% 20,843 14.6%
$200,000+ 44,542 33.8% 54,734 38.4%

Median Household Income $143,852 $157,887
Average Household Income $181,484 $194,523
Per Capita Income $65,182 $71,024

Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 18,929 8.1% 19,423 5.8% 20,239 5.5% 21,304 5.4%
5 - 9 22,449 9.6% 26,301 7.8% 24,194 6.6% 23,393 6.0%
10 - 14 21,162 9.1% 29,789 8.9% 28,598 7.8% 26,383 6.7%
15 - 19 15,221 6.5% 26,799 8.0% 27,736 7.5% 26,806 6.8%
20 - 24 8,992 3.9% 18,989 5.7% 23,657 6.4% 25,029 6.4%
25 - 34 31,523 13.5% 37,736 11.3% 47,342 12.9% 57,826 14.8%
35 - 44 47,221 20.2% 56,299 16.8% 54,420 14.8% 52,917 13.5%
45 - 54 35,943 15.4% 54,491 16.2% 60,121 16.3% 60,185 15.4%
55 - 64 19,041 8.2% 34,446 10.3% 42,356 11.5% 48,872 12.5%

65 - 74 8,709 3.7% 19,697 5.9% 23,509 6.4% 28,894 7.4%
75 - 84 3,174 1.4% 8,948 2.7% 12,534 3.4% 15,438 3.9%

85+ 957 0.4% 2,423 0.7% 3,313 0.9% 4,608 1.2%
Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 162,737 69.7% 159,608 47.6% 149,496 40.6% 142,772 36.5%
Black Alone 18,226 7.8% 32,808 9.8% 37,977 10.3% 40,218 10.3%
American Indian Alone 1,053 0.5% 1,623 0.5% 1,520 0.4% 1,514 0.4%
Asian Alone 37,542 16.1% 97,541 29.1% 132,132 35.9% 156,349 39.9%
Pacific Islander Alone 119 0.1% 222 0.1% 240 0.1% 255 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 6,414 2.7% 10,835 3.2% 11,341 3.1% 12,387 3.2%
Two or More Races 7,230 3.1% 32,705 9.8% 35,315 9.6% 38,161 9.7%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 24,304 10.4% 36,578 10.9% 38,697 10.5% 42,304 10.8%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

October 22, 2025
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Demographic and Income Profile
7040 Independence Pkwy, Frisco, Texas, 75035 Prepared by Esri
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 33.13550

Longitude: -96.74939

Trends 2025-2030

Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

Area

State

USA

Population by Age

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

2025

2030

2025 Household Income

$75K - $99K
10.1%

$50K - $74K
10.2%

$35K - $49K
4.9%

$100K - $149K
18.6%

$25K - $34K
2.6%

$15K - $24K
1.9%

<$15K
3.4%

$150K - $199K
14.4%

$200K+
33.8%

2025 Population by Race

2025 Percent Hispanic Origin:10.5%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

October 22, 2025

©2025 Esri Page 6 of 6



X-
CU

T 
FO

UN
D

1/
2"

CI
RF

"P
O

GU
E"

 (C
.M

.)

1/
2"

CI
RF

TI
PT

O
N

 E
N

G
X-

CU
T

FO
UN

D 
(C

.M
.)

18
' A

LL
EY

LO
T 

9

LO
T 

10

LO
T 

11

LO
T 

12

LO
T 

25
LO

T 
26

LO
T 

27
LO

T 
28

LO
T 

29
LO

T 
30

LO
T 

31

(50
' R

.O.W
.)

IC
V

IC
V

LS

IC
V

LS

FH

FH W
V W
V

EL
EC

.
BO

X

GA
S

VA
LV

E

8' CONCRETE WALK

INLET

6' WIRE FENCE

CO
LU

M
N

1/
2-

IN
CH

 IR
O

N
 R

O
D

W
/ "

TI
PT

O
N

" C
AP

FO
UN

D 

N
AS

HA
R 

GR
O

UP
, L

LC
(C

.C
. #

20
12

12
05

00
15

49
52

0)
FI

LE
D 

12
-0

5-
20

12

X

N
 8

9°
51

'0
9"

 E
 (P

LA
T)

121.35'

L

TR
AC

T 
I

2.
20

0 
AC

RE
S

(9
5,

83
2 

SF
)

18
' A

LL
EY

1.
8'

0.
1'

 O
UT

(P
AV

EM
EN

T)

(P
AV

EM
EN

T)

0.
4'

(F
EN

CE
)

LO
T 

1,
 B

LO
CK

 A
LA

W
LE

R 
AD

DI
TI

O
N

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 5

19
)TE

M
PO

RA
RY

 A
CC

ES
S 

&
FI

RE
 L

AN
E 

ES
M

T.
(V

O
L. 

20
13

, P
G.

 1
11

)

DR
AI

N
AG

E 
&

DE
TE

N
TI

O
N

 E
SM

T.
(V

O
L. 

20
13

, P
G.

 5
19

)

24
' F

IR
E 

LA
N

E, 
AC

CE
SS

&
 U

TI
LI

TY
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

20
'x3

0'
DR

AI
N

AG
E 

ES
M

T.
(V

O
L. 

20
13

, P
G.

 1
11

)

20
' S

AN
IT

AR
Y

SE
W

ER
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

24
' F

IR
E 

LA
N

E, 
AC

CE
SS

&
 U

TI
LI

TY
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

TE
M

PO
RA

RY
 A

CC
ES

S 
&

FI
RE

 L
AN

E 
ES

M
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

24
' F

IR
E 

LA
N

E, 
AC

CE
SS

&
 U

TI
LI

TY
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

W
AT

ER
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 5

19
) 10

'x5
' W

AT
ER

 E
SM

T.
(V

O
L. 

20
13

, P
G.

 5
19

)

24
' F

IR
E 

LA
N

E, 
AC

CE
SS

&
 U

TI
LI

TY
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 5

19
)

273.36'

ST
RE

ET
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
PG

. 1
11

)

ST
RE

ET
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

W
V

W
VW
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

W
V

FH

W
V

SI
GN

LS

9-
SP

AC
ES

7-
SP

AC
ES

LS
W

V
LS

FH

SI
GN

SI
GN

LS

IC
V

SI
GN

7-
SP

AC
ES

8-
SP

AC
ES

FH

SI
GN

EM

W
V

W
V

LSLS IC
V

IC
V

4'
 C

O
N

CR
ET

E 
W

AL
K

W
V

W
V

SI
GN

W
M

W
M W

M
FD

C

INLET

9-
SP

AC
ES

12-SPACES

FP

IN
LE

T

EM

IN
LE

T

HE
AD

W
AL

L

CO
CO

CO

CO
CO

IC
V

IC
V

IC
V

GM

IC
V

IC
V

DR
AI

N
IC

V
IC

V IC
VIC

V

X

X

DR
AI

N

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

4'
 B

AR
BE

D 
W

IR
E 

FE
N

CE

X
X

X
X

X
4'

 B
AR

BE
D 

W
IR

E 
FE

N
CE

M
H

CO
CO

CO
CO

CO
CO

M
H

M
H

M
H IC
V

6' 
MET

AL
 FE

NCE
GA

TE

X

70
40

 IN
DE

PE
N

DE
N

CE
 P

KW
Y

CONC. WALK

O
VE

RH
AN

G

OVERHANG

PO
H

BL
O

CK
 A

 H
UN

TE
RS

 C
RE

EK
 P

HA
SE

 8
(C

AB
. O

, P
G.

 4
60

)

BL
O

CK
 A

 H
UN

TE
RS

 C
RE

EK
 P

HA
SE

 8
(C

AB
. O

, P
G.

 4
60

)

LO
T 

2,
 B

LO
CK

 A
 L

AW
LE

R 
AD

DI
TI

O
N

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

CO
N

CR
ET

E
PA

VE
M

EN
T

EX
IS

TI
N

G
BU

IL
DI

N
G

CO
N

CR
ET

E
PA

VE
M

EN
T

CO
N

CR
ET

E
PA

VE
M

EN
T

CO
N

CR
ET

E
PA

VE
M

EN
T

15
' W

AT
ER

 E
SM

T.
(V

O
L. 

20
13

, P
G.

 5
19

)

15
'x3

5'
 E

LE
CT

. L
IN

E 
ES

M
T.

(C
.C

. #
20

13
10

18
00

14
33

69
0)

5'
 C

O
SE

RV
 G

AS
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 5

19
)

5'
 U

TI
LI

TY
 E

SM
T.

(C
AB

. O
, P

G.
 4

60
)

5'
 U

TI
LI

TY
 E

SM
T.

(C
AB

. O
, P

G.
 4

60
)

W
AT

ER
 E

SM
T.

(V
O

L. 
20

13
, P

G.
 1

11
)

10
' W

AT
ER

 E
SM

T.
  (

VO
L.

20
13

, P
G.

 5
19

)

GA
S 

TE
ST

FL
O

O
D 

LI
GH

T

FL
O

O
D 

LI
GH

T

GR
AT

E 
IN

LE
T

LOT 2, BLOCK X (CAB.
O, PG. 460)

M
ET

AL
CO

VE
R

8'
 B

RI
CK

W
AL

L

M
ET

AL
CO

VE
R

M
ET

AL
CO

VE
R

M
ET

AL
CO

VE
R

6'
 M

ET
AL

FE
N

CE
4'

 C
HA

IN
 L

IN
K

FE
N

CE

4'
 C

HA
IN

 L
IN

K
FE

N
CE

3'
 S

TO
N

E
W

AL
L

FE
N

CE
 O

N
PR

O
P.

 L
IN

E
7'

 W
O

O
D

FE
N

CE

7'
 W

O
O

D
FE

N
CE

4'
 C

HA
IN

 L
IN

K
FE

N
CE

8'
 B

RI
CK

W
AL

L

ST
O

N
E

W
AL

L

CO
N

C.
FL

UM
E

ST
O

N
E

W
AL

L

CO
N

CR
ET

E
HE

AD
W

AL
L

EQ
UI

PM
EN

T
RO

O
M

4'
 C

HA
IN

 L
IN

K
FE

N
CE

SE
PT

IC LI
D

CO
LU

M
N

(T
YP

)
6'

 M
ET

AL
FE

N
CE

6'
 W

O
O

D
FE

N
CE

M
AI

L
BO

X

CO
N

CR
ET

E
PA

VE
M

EN
T

O
N

E-
ST

O
RY

 B
RI

CK
 B

LD
G.

16
,0

88
 S

Q
UA

RE
 F

EE
T

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X

XX
X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

BA
SK

ET
BA

LL
GO

AL

CO
VE

RE
D 

AR
EA

W
/ P

LA
YG

RO
UN

D
EQ

UI
PM

EN
T

CO
VE

RE
D 

AR
EA

W
/ P

LA
YG

RO
UN

D
EQ

UI
PM

EN
T

CO
VE

RE
D 

AR
EA

W
/ P

LA
YG

RO
UN

D
EQ

UI
PM

EN
T

CO
VE

RE
D 

AR
EA

W
/ P

LA
YG

RO
UN

D
EQ

UI
PM

EN
T

PP
 W

/
TR

AN
S.

CI
RS

INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY
(VARIABLE WIDTH R.O.W.)

J.W. FRANKLIN SURVEY
ABSTRUCT NO. 307

GEORGE HABBERMACHER SURVEY
ABSTRUCT NO. 364

AP
PR

O
XI

M
AT

E 
LO

CA
TI

O
N

O
F 

AB
ST

RA
CT

 L
IN

E

CO
N

CR
ET

E
PA

VE
M

EN
T

746.64' TO C OF ROLATER DR.

1-
SP

AC
ES

24
0.

1'

24
2.

0'

23.6'

37.3'

37.1'

0.
7'

 IN
CO

LU
M

N
/W

AL
L

0.
2'

 IN
CO

LU
M

N

0.
7'

 IN

0.
7'

 IN

2.
3'

2.
3'

 O
UT

2.
5'

 O
UT

1.
6'

 O
UT

CU
RB

 O
N

 P
L

CU
RB

 O
N

 P
L

3.
6'

 O
UT

N 00°08'51" W (PLAT)

S 3
6°59'06" W

 (PLAT)

CB
=S

 6
3°

25
'0

8"
 W

 (P
LA

T)

S 
89

°5
1'

09
" W

 (P
LA

T)

S36°30'26"W
  154.80'

L=
14

5.
79

'
CH

=1
40

.6
7'

CH
B=

S 
62

°5
6'

27
" 

W
R=

15
8.

00
'

Δ=
52

°5
2'

03
"

S8
9°

22
'2

9"
W

  3
70

.9
6'

N00°37'31"W  186.03'

N
89

°2
2'

29
"E

  5
90

.3
7'

HAYW
OOD

COURT

12'

6'
 D

RA
IN

AG
E 

EA
SE

M
EN

T
IN

ST
. N

O
. 2

01
40

92
40

01
03

80
20

GE
OR

GE
 H

AB
BE

RM
AC

HE
R 

SU
RV

EY

AB
ST

RU
CT

 N
O.

 36
4

RO
LA

TO
R 

&
 IN

DE
PE

N
DE

N
CE

, L
LC

(C
.C

. #
20

21
12

09
00

24
95

85
0)

73.3'1.
9'15.9'

1.
9'

10.0'

12
0.

5'

64.5'

15
.7

'

60.5'

13
6.

2'

10.0'

2.
0'15.9'

2.
0'

KI
RS

TE
N

 M
AR

I C
HE

N
&

 S
EA

N
 T

. C
HE

N
(C

.C
. #

20
21

11
23

00
23

96
49

0)

VI
SW

AN
AT

HA
N

 P
RA

SA
N

N
A 

&
SW

ET
HA

 R
AM

AN
UJ

AM
(C

.C
. #

20
23

00
00

12
37

4)

SH
EE

T 
N

UM
BE

R:

DA
TE

:

PR
EP

AR
ED

 F
O

R:

O
F

HO
RI

ZO
N

TA
L 

SC
AL

E:

DR
AW

N
:

CH
EC

KE
D:

DE
SI

GN
ED

:
IN

IT
IA

L 
IS

SU
E:

RE
VI

SI
O

N
S:

P
h

o
n

e
(2

1
4

) 
4

7
3

-4
6

4
0

2
9

0
1

 D
a

lla
s 

P
a

rk
w

a
y,

 S
u

it
e

 4
0

0
(8

8
8

) 
9

3
7

-5
1

5
0

P
la

n
o

, T
X

 7
5

0
9

3

TB
PE

LS
 E

N
GI

N
EE

RI
N

G 
FI

RM
 R

EG
IS

TR
AT

IO
N

 N
O

. 1
17

56
TB

PE
LS

 S
UR

VE
YI

N
G 

FI
RM

 R
EG

IS
TR

AT
IO

N
 N

O
. 1

00
74

30
1

C:\DATA\K-R KIDS FRISCO\KIDSRKIDS.DWG

1
1

CI
TY

 O
F 

FR
IS

CO
, C

O
LL

IN
 C

O
UN

TY
, T

EX
AS

02
/0

8/
20

24

AW
S

RL
G

AR
R

LO
T 

1,
 B

LO
CK

 A
, L

AW
LE

R 
AD

D
IT

IO
N

2.
20

0 
AC

RE
S 

O
F 

LA
N

D
BE

IN
G 

A 
TR

AC
T 

O
F 

LA
N

D 
SI

TU
AT

ED
 IN

 T
HE

GE
O

RG
E 

HA
BB

ER
M

AC
HE

R 
SU

RV
EY

, A
BS

TR
AC

T 
N

O
. 3

64

AL
TA

 / 
N

SP
S

LA
N

D 
TI

TL
E 

SU
RV

EY

KIDS R KIDS ALTA SURVEY

02
/0

8/
20

24

VI
JA

YK
U

M
AR

 S
EL

VA
RA

J E
LA

N
GO

 &
VI

TH
YA

 V
IJ

AY
AK

U
M

AR
 A

N
D

 O
R 

AS
SI

GN
S

© 2024 Westwood Professional Services, Inc.

0'
30

'
60

'
90

'

1"
 =

 3
0'

30
'

PR
O

JE
CT

 N
UM

BE
R:

 P
RO

JE
CT

 N
UM

BE
R

Sy
m

bo
l L

eg
en

d
Sy

m
bo

l
De

no
te

s
CI

RF
CA

PP
ED

 IR
O

N
 R

O
D 

FO
UN

D
CI

RS
1/

2"
 Y

EL
LO

W
 P

LA
ST

IC
 C

AP
 S

TA
M

PE
D

"W
ES

TW
O

O
D 

PS
" S

ET
W

V
W

AT
ER

 V
AL

VE
CO

CL
EA

N
O

UT
M

H
M

AN
HO

LE
R.

O
.W

.
RI

GH
T-

O
F-

W
AY

HA
N

DI
CA

P 
SP

AC
E

N
O

 P
AR

KI
N

G 
/ P

ED
ES

TR
IA

N
 W

AL
KW

AY
(C

.M
.)

CO
N

TR
O

LL
IN

G 
M

O
N

UM
EN

T
LS

LI
GH

T 
PO

LE
IC

V
IR

RI
GA

TI
O

N
 C

O
N

TR
O

L 
VA

LV
E

FH
FI

RE
 H

YD
RA

N
T

EM
EL

EC
TR

IC
 M

ET
ER

FD
C

FI
RE

 D
EP

AR
TM

EN
T 

CO
N

N
EC

TI
O

N
W

M
W

AT
ER

 M
ET

ER
FP

FL
AG

 P
O

LE
PP

 / 
TR

AN
S

PO
W

ER
 P

O
LE

 W
IT

H 
TR

AN
SF

O
RM

ER
GU

Y 
AN

CH
O

R

SI
TE

CI
TY

 O
F 

FR
IS

CO

(N
O

T 
TO

 S
CA

LE
)

VI
CI

N
IT

Y 
M

AP

RO
LA

TE
R

12
1

INDEPENDENCE

68
LE

BA
N

O
N

GR
AD

Y

CE
RT

IF
IC

AT
IO

N
TO

: V
IJA

YK
UM

AR
 S

EL
VA

RA
J E

LA
N

GO
 &

 V
IT

HY
A 

VI
JA

YA
KU

M
AR

 A
N

D 
O

R 
AS

SI
GN

S, 
VF

O
UR

, I
N

C.
, R

EA
DY

CA
P 

LE
N

DI
N

G,
 L

LC
,

LE
GA

CY
TE

XA
S 

TI
TL

E, 
AN

D 
O

LD
 R

EP
UB

LI
C 

N
AT

IO
N

AL
 T

IT
LE

 IN
SU

RA
N

CE
 C

O
M

PA
N

Y:

TH
IS

 IS
 T

O
 C

ER
TI

FY
 T

HA
T 

TH
IS

 M
AP

 O
R 

PL
AT

 A
N

D 
TH

E 
SU

RV
EY

 O
N

 W
HI

CH
 IT

 IS
 B

AS
ED

 W
ER

E 
M

AD
E 

IN
 A

CC
O

RD
AN

CE
 W

IT
H 

TH
E

20
21

 M
IN

IM
UM

 S
TA

N
DA

RD
 D

ET
AI

L 
RE

Q
UI

RE
M

EN
TS

 F
O

R 
AL

TA
/N

SP
S 

LA
N

D 
TI

TL
E 

SU
RV

EY
S, 

JO
IN

TL
Y 

ES
TA

BL
IS

HE
D 

AN
D

AD
O

PT
ED

 B
Y 

AL
TA

 A
N

D 
N

SP
S, 

AN
D 

IN
CL

UD
ES

 IT
EM

S 
2-

4,
 6

a,
 6

b,
 7

a,
 7

b1
, 8

, 9
, 1

3,
 1

4,
 a

nd
 1

6 
O

F 
TA

BL
E 

A 
TH

ER
EO

F. 
TH

E 
FI

EL
D

W
O

RK
 W

AS
 C

O
M

PL
ET

ED
 O

N
 <

<0
2/

08
/2

02
4>

>.

RO
M

AN
 L

. G
RO

YS
M

AN
DA

TE
<<

02
/0

8/
20

24
>>

RE
GI

ST
ER

ED
 P

RO
FE

SS
IO

N
AL

 L
AN

D 
SU

RV
EY

O
R 

N
O

. 5
86

4
RO

M
AN

.G
RO

YS
M

AN
@

W
ES

TW
O

O
DP

S.C
O

M

Tr
ac

t 1
: (

Fe
e 

Si
m

pl
e)

BE
IN

G 
al

l o
f B

lo
ck

 A
, L

ot
 1

, L
aw

le
r A

dd
iti

on
 a

n 
ad

di
tio

n 
to

 th
e 

Ci
ty

 o
f F

ris
co

, T
ex

as
, a

cc
or

di
ng

 to
 th

e 
re

pl
at

 th
er

eo
f r

ec
or

de
d 

in
 V

ol
um

e 
20

13
, P

ag
e

51
9,

 M
ap

 R
ec

or
ds

 o
f C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y, 

Te
xa

s, 
an

d 
be

in
g 

2.
20

00
 a

cr
es

 o
ut

 o
f t

he
 G

eo
rg

e 
Ha

bb
er

m
ac

he
r S

ur
ve

y, 
Ab

str
ac

t N
o.

 3
64

, C
ol

lin
 C

ou
nt

y, 
Te

xa
s.

Tr
ac

t 2
: (

Ea
se

m
en

t E
sta

te
)

Ea
se

m
en

t E
sta

te
 a

s c
re

at
ed

 in
 th

at
 ce

rta
in

 R
ec

rip
ro

ca
l E

as
em

en
t A

gr
ee

m
en

t d
at

ed
 1

0/
13

/2
01

3,
 re

co
rd

ed
 u

nd
er

 C
ol

lin
 C

ou
nt

y 
Cl

er
k's

 F
ile

 N
o.

20
12

12
05

00
15

49
51

0.

LE
GA

L 
D

ES
CR

IP
TI

O
N

 (P
ER

 T
IT

LE
 C

O
M

M
IT

M
EN

T 
N

O
. 2

30
78

7)
1.

Th
is 

su
rv

ey
 w

as
 p

re
pa

re
d 

us
in

g 
Le

ga
cy

Te
xa

s T
itl

e, 
Ti

tle
 C

om
m

itm
en

t N
um

be
r 2

30
78

7 
ha

vi
ng

 a
n 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
da

te
 o

f A
ug

us
t 1

0,
 2

02
3 

at
 8

:0
0 

A.
M

.

2.
Ad

dr
es

s o
f s

ub
je

ct
 p

ro
pe

rty
: 7

04
0 

In
de

pe
nd

en
ce

 P
ar

kw
ay

, F
ris

co
, C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y, 

Te
xa

s, 
75

03
5.

 (T
ab

le
 A

, I
te

m
 2

)

3.
Su

bj
ec

t p
ro

pe
rty

 a
pp

ea
rs

 to
 b

e 
cla

ss
ifi

ed
 a

s "
Zo

ne
 X

" (
ar

ea
 o

f m
in

im
al

 fl
oo

d 
ha

za
rd

) w
he

n 
sc

al
ed

 fr
om

 F
lo

od
 In

su
ra

nc
e 

Ra
te

 M
ap

 C
om

m
un

ity
 - 

Pa
ne

l
N

um
be

r 4
80

85
C0

26
5J

, d
at

ed
 Ju

ne
 0

2,
 2

00
9 

an
d 

Co
m

m
un

ity
 - 

Pa
ne

l 4
80

85
C0

24
5K

, d
at

ed
 Ju

ne
 0

7,
 2

01
7.

 (T
ab

le
 A

, I
te

m
 3

)

4.
Su

bj
ec

t p
ro

pe
rty

 co
nt

ai
ns

 9
5,

83
2 

Sq
. F

t. 
or

 2
.2

00
 a

cr
es

. (
Ta

bl
e 

A,
 It

em
 4

)

5.
Zo

ni
ng

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

no
t p

ro
vi

de
d 

by
 C

lie
nt

. (
Ta

bl
e 

A,
 It

em
 6

 (a
)(b

))

6.
Al

l b
ui

ld
in

g 
di

m
en

sio
ns

 sh
ow

n 
ar

e 
ex

te
rio

r d
im

en
sio

ns
 a

t g
ro

un
d 

le
ve

l. 
(T

ab
le

 A
, I

te
m

 7
(a

))

7.
Su

bj
ec

t p
ro

pe
rty

 co
nt

ai
ns

 5
6 

to
ta

l m
ar

ke
d 

pa
rk

in
g 

sta
lls

, 3
 o

f w
hi

ch
 a

re
 h

an
di

ca
pp

ed
 st

al
ls.

 (T
ab

le
 A

, I
te

m
 9

)

8.
Ad

ja
ce

nt
 O

w
ne

rs
hi

p 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
sh

ow
n 

pe
r h

ttp
s:/

/w
w

w
.co

lli
nc

ad
.o

rg
/. 

(T
ab

le
 A

, I
te

m
 1

3)

9.
Th

er
e 

w
as

 n
o 

ob
se

rv
ab

le
 e

vi
de

nc
e 

of
 e

ar
th

 m
ov

in
g 

w
or

k, 
or

 o
ut

sid
e 

bu
ild

in
g 

co
ns

tru
ct

io
n 

at
 th

e 
tim

e 
of

 th
is 

su
rv

ey
. (

Ta
bl

e 
A,

 It
em

 1
6)

10
.

B e
ar

in
gs

 fo
r t

hi
s d

es
cr

ip
tio

n 
cit

ed
 a

re
 b

as
ed

 o
n 

Gr
id

 N
or

th
 S

ta
te

 P
la

ne
 C

oo
rd

in
at

e 
Sy

st
em

, T
ex

as
 N

or
th

 C
en

tr
al

 Z
on

e 
42

02
, N

or
th

 A
m

er
ica

n 
Da

tu
m

 o
f 1

98
3.

  A
dj

us
tm

en
t R

ea
liz

at
io

n 
(C

O
RS

 9
6)

.

GE
N

ER
AL

 N
O

TE
S

Th
e 

fo
llo

w
in

g 
no

te
s c

or
re

sp
on

d 
to

 th
e 

nu
m

be
rin

g 
sy

ste
m

 o
f S

ch
ed

ul
e 

B,
 S

ec
tio

n 
II 

of
 th

e 
ab

ov
e 

m
en

tio
ne

d 
tit

le
 co

m
m

itm
en

t.

1.
Th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g 

re
str

ict
iv

e 
co

ve
na

nt
s o

f r
ec

or
d 

ite
m

ize
d 

be
lo

w
: A

s s
et

 fo
rth

 in
 in

str
um

en
t f

ile
d 

fo
r r

ec
or

d 
un

de
r C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y 

Cl
er

k's
 F

ile
 N

o.
 2

01
21

20
50

01
54

95
10

.
(A

PP
LI

ES
 T

O
 T

H
E 

SU
BJ

EC
T 

TR
AC

T)

10
d.

 T
he

 fo
llo

w
in

g 
as

 se
t f

or
th

 o
n 

pl
at

 re
co

rd
ed

 in
 V

ol
um

e 
20

13
, P

ag
e 

51
9,

 M
ap

 R
ec

or
ds

 o
f C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y, 

Te
xa

s:
10

 fo
ot

 W
at

er
 E

as
em

en
t i

n 
th

e 
N

or
th

w
es

t p
or

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
.  

(S
H

O
W

N
 O

N
 S

U
RV

EY
, I

S 
PL

O
TT

AB
LE

, A
FF

EC
TS

 S
U

BJ
EC

T 
PR

O
PE

RT
Y)

15
 fo

ot
 W

at
er

 E
as

em
en

t i
n 

th
e 

W
es

te
rn

 p
or

tio
n 

of
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
.  

(S
H

O
W

N
 O

N
 S

U
RV

EY
, I

S 
PL

O
TT

AB
LE

, A
FF

EC
TS

 S
U

BJ
EC

T 
PR

O
PE

RT
Y)

Va
ria

bl
e 

w
id

th
 S

tre
et

 E
as

em
en

t a
lo

ng
 th

e 
W

es
te

rn
 p

ro
pe

rty
 li

ne
.  

(S
H

O
W

N
 O

N
 S

U
RV

EY
, I

S 
PL

O
TT

AB
LE

, A
FF

EC
TS

 S
U

BJ
EC

T 
PR

O
PE

RT
Y)

12
 fo

ot
 F

ire
la

ne
, A

cc
es

s a
nd

 U
til

ity
 E

as
em

en
t a

lo
ng

 a
 p

or
tio

n 
of

 th
e 

N
or

th
 P

ro
pe

rty
 li

ne
.  

(S
H

O
W

N
 O

N
 S

U
RV

EY
, I

S 
PL

O
TT

AB
LE

, A
FF

EC
TS

 S
U

BJ
EC

T 
PR

O
PE

RT
Y)

24
 fo

ot
 F

ire
la

ne
, A

cc
es

s a
nd

 U
til

ity
 E

as
em

en
t o

ve
r a

nd
 a

cr
os

s t
he

 P
ro

pe
rty

 in
 th

e 
W

es
te

rn
 p

or
tio

n.
(S

H
O

W
N

 O
N

 S
U

RV
EY

, I
S 

PL
O

TT
AB

LE
, A

FF
EC

TS
 S

U
BJ

EC
T

PR
O

PE
RT

Y)
10

 fo
ot

 b
y 

5 
fo

ot
 W

at
er

 E
as

em
en

t a
dj

ac
en

t t
o 

th
e 

24
 fo

ot
 F

ire
la

ne
, A

cc
es

s a
nd

 U
til

ity
 E

as
em

en
t i

n 
th

e 
W

es
te

rn
 p

or
tio

n 
of

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

. (
SH

O
W

N
 O

N
 S

U
RV

EY
, I

S
PL

O
TT

AB
LE

, A
FF

EC
TS

 S
U

BJ
EC

T 
PR

O
PE

RT
Y)

5 
fo

ot
 C

on
se

rv
 G

as
 E

as
em

en
t i

n 
th

e 
So

ut
hw

es
t p

or
tio

n 
of

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

.  
(S

H
O

W
N

 O
N

 S
U

RV
EY

, I
S 

PL
O

TT
AB

LE
, A

FF
EC

TS
 S

U
BJ

EC
T 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y)
Dr

ai
na

ge
 &

 D
et

en
tio

n 
Ea

se
m

en
t i

n 
th

e 
N

or
th

ea
st 

po
rti

on
 o

f t
he

 p
ro

pe
rty

.  
(S

H
O

W
N

 O
N

 S
U

RV
EY

, I
S 

PL
O

TT
AB

LE
, A

FF
EC

TS
 S

U
BJ

EC
T 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y)

10
e.

El
ec

tri
c T

ra
ns

m
iss

io
n 

or
 D

ist
rib

ut
io

n 
Li

ne
 o

r S
ys

te
m

 E
as

em
en

t g
ra

nt
ed

 to
 D

en
to

n 
Co

un
ty

 E
le

ct
ric

 C
oo

pe
ra

tiv
e, 

In
c.,

 a
 co

rp
oi

ra
tio

n 
as

 se
t f

or
th

 in
 in

str
um

en
t r

ec
or

de
d

in
 V

ol
um

e 
46

7,
 P

ag
e 

40
7,

 o
f t

he
 D

ee
d 

Re
co

rd
s o

f C
ol

lin
 C

ou
nt

y, 
Te

xa
s, 

an
d 

be
in

g 
de

sc
rib

ed
 a

nd
 lo

ca
te

d 
th

er
ei

n.
(B

LA
N

KE
T 

EA
SE

M
EN

T.
 T

H
E 

SU
RV

EY
O

R 
IS

 U
N

AB
LE

 T
O

 D
ET

ER
M

IN
E 

IT
S 

EX
AC

T 
LO

CA
TI

O
N

.)

10
f.

El
ec

tri
c L

in
e 

Ea
se

m
en

t a
nd

 R
ig

ht
-o

f-W
ay

 g
ra

nt
ed

 to
 D

en
to

n 
Co

un
ty

 E
le

ct
ric

 C
oo

pe
ra

tiv
e, 

In
c.,

 d
/b

/a
 C

on
se

rv
 E

le
ct

ric
 a

s s
et

 fo
rth

 in
 in

str
um

en
t f

ile
d 

fo
r r

ec
or

d 
un

de
r

Co
lli

n 
Co

un
ty

 C
le

rk
's 

Fi
le

 N
o.

 2
01

31
01

80
01

43
36

90
, a

nd
 b

ei
ng

 d
es

cr
ib

ed
 a

nd
 lo

ca
te

d 
th

er
ei

n.
(S

H
O

W
N

 O
N

 S
U

RV
EY

, I
S 

PL
O

TT
AB

LE
, A

FF
EC

TS
 S

U
BJ

EC
T 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y)

10
g.

Te
rm

s a
nd

 p
ro

vi
sio

ns
 co

nt
ai

ne
d 

in
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t A

gr
ee

m
en

t a
s s

et
 o

ut
 in

 in
str

um
en

t r
ec

or
de

d 
in

 V
ol

um
e 

56
21

, P
ag

e 
32

89
, o

f t
he

 O
ffi

cia
l P

ub
lic

 R
ec

or
ds

 o
f C

ol
lin

Co
un

ty
, T

ex
as

. (
AP

PL
IE

S 
TO

 T
H

E 
SU

BJ
EC

T 
TR

AC
T)

10
h.

Te
rm

s a
nd

 p
ro

vi
sio

ns
 co

nt
ai

ne
d 

in
 R

ec
ip

ro
ca

l E
as

em
en

t A
gr

ee
m

en
t a

s s
et

 o
ut

 in
 in

str
um

en
t f

ile
d 

fo
r r

ec
or

d 
un

de
r C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y 

Cl
er

k’s
 F

ile
 N

o.
 

20
12

12
05

00
15

49
51

0.
  (

AP
PL

IE
S 

TO
 A

N
D

 A
FF

EC
TS

 T
H

E 
SU

BJ
EC

T 
TR

AC
T,

 IS
 N

O
T 

PL
O

TT
AB

LE
 D

U
E 

TO
 L

AC
K 

O
F 

M
AT

H
)

10
i.

Te
rm

s a
nd

 p
ro

vi
sio

ns
 co

nt
ai

ne
d 

in
 D

ra
in

ag
e 

Ea
se

m
en

t A
gr

ee
m

en
t a

s s
et

 o
ut

 in
 in

str
um

en
t f

ile
d 

fo
r r

ec
or

d 
un

de
r C

ol
lin

 C
ou

nt
y 

Cl
er

k’s
 F

ile
 N

o.
 2

01
40

92
40

01
03

80
20

.
(A

PP
LI

ES
 T

O
 T

H
E 

SU
BJ

EC
T 

TR
AC

T,
 IS

 P
LO

TT
AB

LE
, S

H
O

W
N

 H
ER

EO
N

)

10
j. 

Al
l o

f t
he

 w
at

er
, o

il,
 g

as
 a

nd
 o

th
er

 m
in

er
al

s o
f e

ve
ry

 ch
ar

ac
te

r i
n 

an
d 

un
de

r t
he

 h
er

ei
n 

de
sc

rib
ed

 p
ro

pe
rty

, a
s r

es
er

ve
d 

in
 in

str
um

en
t f

ile
d 

fo
r r

ec
or

d 
un

de
r C

ol
lin

Co
un

ty
 C

le
rk

's 
Fi

le
 N

o.
 2

01
21

20
50

01
54

95
20

, r
ef

er
en

ce
 to

 w
hi

ch
 in

str
um

en
t i

s h
er

e 
m

ad
e 

fo
r a

ll 
pu

rp
os

es
.  

Ti
tle

 to
 sa

id
 in

te
re

st 
ha

s n
ot

 b
ee

n 
in

ve
sti

ga
te

d
su

bs
eq

ue
nt

 to
 d

at
e 

of
 th

e 
af

or
es

ai
d 

in
str

um
en

t. 
Sa

id
 in

str
um

en
t h

av
in

g 
be

en
 a

ffe
ct

ed
 b

y 
Af

fid
av

it 
to

 C
or

re
ct

 R
ec

or
de

d 
In

str
um

en
t r

ec
or

de
d 

un
de

r C
ol

lin
 C

ou
nt

y
Cl

er
k's

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
01

30
12

80
00

11
71

60
.

(N
O

T 
A 

SU
RV

EY
 R

EL
AT

ED
 IT

EM
)

EX
CE

PT
IO

N
S 

(P
ER

 T
IT

LE
 C

O
M

M
IT

M
EN

T 
N

O
. 2

30
78

7)

PR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y

KE
LM

SC
O

T



11-03-2025   

Information	About	Brokerage	Services 
Texas law requires all real estate license holders to give the following informaƟon about 

brokerage services to prospecƟve buyers, tenants, sellers and landlords. 

TYPES OF REAL ESTATE LICENSE HOLDERS: 
· A BROKER is responsible for all brokerage acƟviƟes, including acts performed by sales agents sponsored by the broker. 
· A SALES AGENT must be sponsored by a broker and works with clients on behalf of the broker. 

 
A BROKER’S MINIMUM DUTIES REQUIRED BY LAW (A client is the person or party that the broker represents): 

· Put the interests of the client above all others, including the broker’s own interests; 
· Inform the client of any material informaƟon about the property or transacƟon received by the broker;   
· Answer the client’s quesƟons and present any offer to or counter-offer from the client; and 
· Treat all parƟes to a real estate transacƟon honestly and fairly. 

 
WRITTEN AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN CERTAIN SITUATIONS: A license holder who performs brokerage acƟvity for a prospecƟve 
buyer of residenƟal property must enter into a wriƩen agreement with the buyer before showing any residenƟal property to the buyer 
or if no residenƟal property will be shown, before presenƟng an offer on behalf of the buyer. This wriƩen agreement must contain 
specific informaƟon required by Texas law. For more informaƟon on these requirements, see secƟon 1101.563 of the Texas OccupaƟons 
Code. Even if a wriƩen agreement is not required, to avoid disputes, all agreements between you and a broker should be in wriƟng 
and clearly establish: (i) the broker’s duƟes and responsibiliƟes to you and your obligaƟons under the agreement; and (ii) the amount 
or rate of compensaƟon the broker will receive and how this amount is determined.  
 
A LICENSE HOLDER CAN REPRESENT A PARTY IN A REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION: 
 
AS AGENT FOR OWNER (SELLER/LANDLORD):  The broker becomes the property owner's agent through an agreement with the owner, 
usually in a wriƩen lisƟng to sell or property management agreement. An owner's agent must perform the broker’s minimum duƟes 
above and must inform the owner of any material informaƟon about the property or transacƟon known by the agent, including 
informaƟon disclosed to the agent by the buyer or buyer’s agent. An owner’s agent fees are not set by law and are fully negoƟable. 
 
AS AGENT FOR BUYER/TENANT:  The broker becomes the buyer/tenant's agent by agreeing to represent the buyer, usually through a 
wriƩen representaƟon agreement. A buyer's agent must perform the broker’s minimum duƟes above and must inform the buyer of any 
material informaƟon about the property or transacƟon known by the agent, including informaƟon disclosed to the agent by the seller or 
seller’s agent. A buyer/tenant’s agent fees are not set by law and are fully negoƟable. 
 
AS AGENT FOR BOTH - INTERMEDIARY:  To act as an intermediary between the parƟes the broker must first obtain the wriƩen 
agreement of each party to the transacƟon. The wriƩen agreement must state who will pay the broker and, in conspicuous bold or 
underlined print, set forth the broker's obligaƟons as an intermediary. A broker who acts as an intermediary:   

· Must treat all parƟes to the transacƟon imparƟally and fairly;   
· May, with the parƟes' wriƩen consent, appoint a different license holder associated with the broker to each party (owner and 

buyer) to communicate with, provide opinions and advice to, and carry out the instrucƟons of each party to the transacƟon. 
· Must not, unless specifically authorized in wriƟng to do so by the party, disclose: 

ᴑ that the owner will accept a price less than the wriƩen asking price;   
ᴑ that the buyer/tenant will pay a price greater than the price submiƩed in a wriƩen offer; and  
ᴑ any confidenƟal informaƟon or any other informaƟon that a party specifically instructs the broker in wriƟng not to 

disclose, unless required to do so by law. 
 

A LICENSE HOLDER CAN SHOW PROPERTY TO A BUYER/TENANT WITHOUT REPRESENTING THE BUYER/TENANT IF: 
· The broker has not agreed with the buyer/tenant, either orally or in wriƟng, to represent the buyer/tenant; 
· The broker is not otherwise acƟng as the buyer/tenant’s agent at the Ɵme of showing the property; 
· The broker does not provide the buyer/tenant opinions or advice regarding the property or real estate transacƟons generally; 

and 
· The broker does not perform any other act of real estate brokerage for the buyer/tenant. 

Before showing a residenƟal property to an unrepresented prospecƟve buyer, a license holder must enter into a wriƩen agreement that 
contains the informaƟon required by secƟon 1101.563 of the Texas OccupaƟons Code. The agreement may not be exclusive and must be 
limited to no more than 14 days.  

     IABS 1-2  

LICENSE HOLDER CONTACT INFORMATION: This noƟce is being provided for informaƟon purposes. It does not create an obligaƟon for 
you to use the broker’s services. Please acknowledge receipt of this noƟce below and retain a copy for your records. 

   
Name of Sponsoring Broker (Licensed 
Individual or Business EnƟty)      License No.    Email  Phone 

    

      
Name of Designated Broker of Licensed 
Business EnƟty, if applicable 

License No.   
 

Email  Phone 

      
Name of Licensed Supervisor of Sales 
Agent/Associate, if applicable  

License No. 
 

Email 
 

Phone 

  

 

 

 

   
Name of Sales Agent/Associate  License No.    Email  Phone 

    

   

Date Buyer/Tenant/Seller/Landlord IniƟals 

  

 
Regulated by the Texas Real Estate  Commission     InformaƟon available at www.trec.texas.gov 

Crest Real Estate Advisors LLC 9006236 dfwneal@gmail.com 972-804-0742

Neal Agrawal 0589239 dfwneal@gmail.com 972-804-0742

Neal Agrawal 0589239 dfwneal@gmail.com 972-804-0742
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